64   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
TA
C
 V
A
LV
ES HUMPHREY TAC “TOTAL AIR CONTROL” SYSTEM
Humphrey asserts pneumatic logic and sequencing provides

convenience. These spec sheets are helpful when placing
your order(s).
HOW TO ORDER HUMPHREY VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES
 Go directly to: www.humphrey-products.com/?q=content/find-distributor
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com, select “Find A Distributor,”
 and input your information to locate a distributor nearest you.
•	 Or, call Customer Service at 1-800-477-8707 for the name and phone
number of your local distributor.
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS ARE SOLD WORLD-WIDE
THROUGH AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS
88
88
41P
41PP
41PPX 41V
41T 41R
70   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
TA
C
 V
A
LV
ES
TAC3 Valves
42P 42PP, 42PA, 42A, 42A2
TAC3 Air Pilot
Humphrey TAC3, 1/4 PIPE port, 4-way, manual/
mechanical and air-operated valves are attractive,
compact and rugged. Available as air spring return
or detent functionality, TAC3 valves provide
excellent flow, and are ideal for cylinder control.
42P: Spring return, push button.
42A: Spring return, air-pilot.
42PP: Detent, push/push.
42A2: Detent, double air-pilot.
42PA: Detent, push/air-pilot.
Features and Benefits
•	  Hardened, stainless steel button bottoms out on valve
collar, preventing overstroke and internal valve damage.
•	  Emulating similar styled electric buttons and toggles,
the operators and 15/32-32 threaded collar, enhances
machine appearance.
•	  Standard panel mount button design (P models) permits
addition of various manual, mechanical or air operators.
Consult factory representative.
42PP
42A2
8
8
8
HOW TO OBTAIN SPECIFICATIONS FOR A PARTICULAR VALVE(S)
 Go directly to www.humphrey-products.com/dynamic/products
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com and select “Online Product Guide.”
•	 Once you have followed the steps to get the valve you need, select
“Download Spec Sheet.” Doing this will create a personalized PDF of
the valve, which you may save to your computer and print at your
convenience. These spec sheets are helpful when placing your order(s).
HOW TO ORDER HUMPHREY VALVES AND ACCESSORIES
 Go directly to: www.humphrey-products.com/?q=content/find-distributor
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com, select “Find A Distributor,”
 and input your information to locate a distributor nearest you.
•	 Or, call Customer Service at 1-800-477-8707 for the name and phone
number of your local distributor.
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS ARE SOLD WORLD-WIDE THROUGH
AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS
8

convenience. These spec sheets are helpful when placing
your order(s).
HOW TO ORDER HUMPHREY VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES
 Go directly to: www.humphrey-products.com/?q=content/find-distributor
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com, select “Find A Distributor,”
 and input your information to locate a distributor nearest you.
•	 Or, call Customer Service at 1-800-477-8707 for the name and phone
number of your local distributor.
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS ARE SOLD WORLD-WIDE
THROUGH AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS
88
88
341AR
341AS
341ASR
341AR
34AS
34ASR
34A
341A
72   |   Humphrey Products Company, Kalamazoo, MI USA  ...  www.humphrey-products.com  ...  1-800-477-8707
TA
C
 V
A
LV
ES
A variety of Manual and Mechanical Operators
complement TAC, TAC2 and TAC3 Push Button air
valves, easily mounting and thereby converting
them to manual or cam-operated valves
Operators are designed to easily mate to the
valve collar feature in a “building block” approach
to miniature pneumatic automation. Two valve
locknuts and one lock washer are supplied with
valve to secure operators.
Variety of valve mounting brackets are also
available.
Miniature barbed fitting selection has variety to
meet all needs.
Features and Benefits
•	  While stainless steel push buttons can be directly
activated manually or mechanically, TAC operators can
enhance performance.
•	  Low cost, light weight.
TAC Operators and Fittings
34CH, 34CW, 34C, 34T, 34B, 34F; BF, BF1, PBF1, 150-30A,150-31A, SF, UEF, UTF, URTF
HOW TO OBTAIN SPECIFICATIONS FOR A
PARTICULAR VALVE(S)
 Go directly to www.humphrey-products.com/dynamic/products
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com and select
 “Online Product Guide.”
•	 Once you have followed the steps to get the valve you need, select
“Download Spec Sheet.” Doing this will create a personalized PDF
of the valve, which you may save to your computer and print at your
convenience. These spec sheets are helpful when placing
your order(s).
HOW TO ORDER HUMPHREY VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES
 Go directly to: www.humphrey-products.com/?q=content/find-distributor
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com, select “Find A Distributor,”
 and input your information to locate a distributor nearest you.
•	 Or, call Customer Service at 1-800-477-8707 for the name and phone
number of your local distributor.
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS ARE SOLD WORLD-WIDE
THROUGH AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS
88
88
TAC Miniature Fittings150-30A
150-31A
PBF1

your convenience. These spec sheets are helpful when placing
your order(s).
HOW TO ORDER HUMPHREY VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES
 Go to www.humphrey-products.com
•	 Select “Find A Distributor.” Input your information to locate a
distributor nearest you.
•	 Or, call Customer Service at 1-800-477-8707 for the name and
phone number of your local distributor.
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS ARE SOLD WORLD-WIDE
THROUGH AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS
88
HOW TO OBTAIN SPECIFICATIONS FOR A
PARTICULAR VALVE(S)
 Go directly to www.humphrey-products.com/dynamic/products
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com and select
 “Online Product Guide.”
•	 Once you have followed the steps to get the valve you need, select
“Download Spec Sheet.” Doing this will create a personalized PDF
of the valve, which you may save to your computer and print at your
convenience. These spec sheets are helpful when placing
your order(s).
HOW TO ORDER HUMPHREY VALVES AND
ACCESSORIES
 Go directly to: www.humphrey-products.com/?q=content/find-distributor
 Or, visit www.humphrey-products.com, select “Find A Distributor,”
 and input your information to locate a distributor nearest you.
•	 Or, call Customer Service at 1-800-477-8707 for the name and phone
number of your local distributor.
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS ARE SOLD WORLD-WIDE
THROUGH AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTORS
88
88
RSR Air Pressure Regulator
SC1 Speed
Control
C1/C125
C1 Check
Valve
C125 Check
Valve
SQE Shuttle and Quick
Exhaust Valve
S125 Shuttle
Valve
S125 Shuttle  Valve